

MS (Com) – 9/2024

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024
J.O Code.WB01398**

**4
19.02.2024**

Plaintiff files extension application praying for extension of ad-interim order.

Copy not served, enclosed herewith.

Defendant made appearance through Ld. Counsel by filing fresh vakalat-nama along with two separate applications praying time to file written objection and written statement on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard, perused, prayer for adjournments are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

To date for hearing of injunction application, written objection and written statement in the meantime.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till next date as prayed for.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**