

MS (Com) – 9/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**6
05.04.2024**

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira along with an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today.

The learned Advocate for the defendant files two separate adjournment petitions praying for time to file written objection and written statement on the grounds stated therein. Copy served and strong objection raised.

Heard learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant, perused the adjournment petitions.

On perusal of the case record it transpires that the learned Advocate for the defendant has already taken three adjournments from the date of appearance.

Hence, the adjournment petitions filed by the learned Advocate for the defendant are considered and allowed as the last chance for the ends of justice.

The learned Advocate for the defendant is to take a note that no further adjournment shall be entertained under any circumstance.

Fix **22.04.2024** for hearing of injunction application and written objection in the meantime as a last chance.

Defendant is to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **22.04.2024**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**