

**MS (Com) – 9/2024**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024  
J.O Code.WB00612**

7  
**22.04.2024**

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an application under Section 151 of the CPC supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today.

The learned Advocates for the plaintiff also files an adjournment petition praying for time on the grounds stated.

Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the adjournment petition. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

The defendant is without steps.

None moves and appears on behalf of the defendant on repeated calls.

Hence, the defendant is to file show-cause as to why this suit shall not be proceeded ex-parte.

Fix **10.05.2024** for filing show-cause by the defendant.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **10.05.2024**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**

**Later**

After passing order, the learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files written objection to the injunction application, fresh vakalatnama, copy of documents supported by firisti, an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC along with an adjournment petition.

Let those be kept with the record.

To date.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**