

MS (Com) – 9/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**9
06.06.2024**

The case record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the defendant appears and files a put up petition, written statement along with a petition u/s 151 of the CPC praying for acceptance of the same on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

Let the written statement along with a petition u/s 151 of the CPC be kept with record.

To date hearing on the point of acceptance of the written statement.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**