

MS (Com) – 9/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**10
18.06.2024**

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files an extension petition praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today.

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of applications under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC as well as Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the CPC analogously.

Considering the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association on demise of Ld. Advocate **Asutosh Samaddar**, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **26.07.2024** for hearing of applications under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC as well as Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the CPC analogously.

Reply, if any, to be filed in the meantime.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **26.07.2024**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**