

MS (Com) – 09/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000011-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**11
26.07.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of the application under Order VII rule 11 of the CPC filed by the defendant as well as the application under Order 39 rule 1 & 2 of the CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff analogously.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an extension petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira.

Heard both the sides in full in respect of the application under Order VII rule 11 of the CPC filed by the defendant .

Fix **26.09.2024** for passing order in respect of the application under Order VII rule 11 of the CPC filed by the defendant .

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **26.09.2024.**

**Sd/-
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**